Country

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

Date

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Name of
Organisation

Bladder Health
UK

Bladder Health
UK

British Liver
Trust

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Nature of Organisation

Bladder Health UK offers support, help and
information to assist those with bladder
conditions to live positively.

Bladder Health UK offers support, help and
information to assist those with bladder
conditions to live positively.

The organisation works to
improve liver health for all and supports
those affected by liver disease or cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and
support to those suffering with bladder
cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and
support to those suffering with bladder
cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and
support to those suffering with bladder
cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and
support to those suffering with bladder

Reason for Support

Conusltancy fee for co-creation and participation in a OAB/Continence Care
Policy Round Table in Nov 22

Grant to support the development of new digital patient materials for those
suffering with bladder conditions

Grant to support their free helpline for patients and carers

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Co-creation of a handbook for caregivers

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Monetary
Support

3525

9850

15000

100

480

50

50

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP



Country

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

Date

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Name of
Organisation

Fight Bladder
Cancer UK

Kidney Care UK

Kidney Care UK

Kidney Care UK

Kidney Care UK

Nature of Organisation

cancer

Charity aimed at providing information and
support to those suffering with bladder
cancer

A leading kidney patient support charity,
providing practical, financial and emotional
support for kidney patients and their
families and campaigning to improve care

A leading kidney patient support charity,
providing practical, financial and emotional
support for kidney patients and their
families and campaigning to improve care

A leading kidney patient support charity,
providing practical, financial and emotional
support for kidney patients and their
families and campaigning to improve care

A leading kidney patient support charity,
providing practical, financial and emotional
support for kidney patients and their
families and campaigning to improve care

Reason for Support

Sponsorship of the Exemplar Project which was a comprehensive research
project undertaken by FBC from 2018/19-2020, to explore and examine the
features of a quality health and social care service for people affected by
bladder cancer.

Grant to support the updating and development of 'Living with Anaemia of
CKD' booklet and multi-channel dissemination

Payment for patient speaker supporting educational meeting

Payment for services supporting World Kidney Day 2022

Payment for services supporting World Kidney Day 2022

Monetary
Support

55000

10200

200

23.79

165

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP



Name of L Monetary
Country Date L Nature of Organisation Reason for Support Currency
Organisation Support

A leading kidney patient support charity,
United . providing practical, financial and emotional  Participation in regional patient organisation advisory board meeting -
_ 2022  Kidney Care UK , , , 225 GBP
Kingdom support for kidney patients and their March 2023

families and campaigning to improve care

A leading kidney patient support charity,
United ) providing practical, financial and emotional
. 2022 Kidney Care UK . . . Purchase of resource from PO 675 GBP
Kingdom support for kidney patients and their

families and campaigning to improve care

Provides access to private counselling
. . services so that leukaemia patients and . .
United Leukaemia . Grant to support the development of an emotional support project for
. 2022 their loved ones affected by a blood . 25000 GBP
Kingdom Care . . . patients and carers
cancer diagnosis get the emotional and

psychological support they need.

Provides access to private counselling
services so that leukaemia patients and

United Leukaemia
Kinedom 2022 Care their loved ones affected by a blood Consultancy for Patient Podcast 300 GBP
i
8 cancer diagnosis get the emotional and
psychological support they need.
United . . Providing dedicated support to all people .
. 2022 Liver4life . . Grant to support face-to-face patient support groups across the UK 1500 GBP
Kingdom affected by a liver condition.
. 2022 Raise awareness of the challenges of living | Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting 100 GBP
United Macular

with Geographic Atrophy/visual impairment



Country

Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

Date

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Name of
Organisation

Society

Macular
Society

Maggie's at The
Royal Marsden

Muscular
Dystrophy UK

National
Kidney
Federation

Oesophageal
Patients
Association

Nature of Organisation

for Patient Centricity month 2022

A charity aimed at increasing awareness and
support for people with sight loss caused by
macular diseases.

Charity providing free cancer support and
information in centres across the UK and
online

Charity focusing on muscular dystrophy and
related conditions. They seek to cure or find
treatments for muscular dystrophy and
other muscle-wasting conditions, and to
improve the lives of those affected.

NKF has only two roles - campaigning for
improvements to renal provision and
treatment, and national patient support
services

Their purpose is to support patients,
families, carers and to raise awareness of
oesophageal and gastric cancers and their
prevention

Reason for Support

Educational Grant for 2022 activities

Grant to fund Cancer Support Worker in-role for 6-month period

Sponsorship to conference/meeting

Grant to support patient video project to create educational materials

Grant to support the development of information booklets and leaflets
which help patients before, during and after their Oesophageal/Gastric
Surgery, as well as helping carers with additional support materials.

Monetary
Support

30000

21486

2500

5000

10000

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP



Country

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

Date

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Name of
Organisation

Oesophageal
Patients
Association

Oesophageal
Patients
Association

Orchid Male
Cancer Charity

Orchid Male
Cancer Charity

Polycystic
Kidney Disease
Charity

Polycystic
Kidney Disease

Nature of Organisation

Their purpose is to support patients,
families, carers and to raise awareness of
oesophageal and gastric cancers and their
prevention

Raise awareness of living with Gastric
Cancer to Regulatory teams at Astellas

Provides support and information across
male cancers such as testicular, penile and
prostate cancers for patients, families and
carers

Provides support and information across
male cancers such as testicular, penile and
prostate cancers for patients, families and
carers

UK charity solely dedicated to improving the

lives of an estimated 70,000 individuals and
their families affected by polycystic kidney
disease (PKD) in the UK.

UK charity solely dedicated to improving the

lives of an estimated 70,000 individuals and
their families affected by polycystic kidney

Reason for Support

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Grant to support the development of patient films for awareness and
education

Delivery of men's health educational seminar for employees during
November

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Monetary
Support

100

90

15000

536.10

60

60

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP



Name of L
Country Date L Nature of Organisation Reason for Support
Organisation

Charity disease (PKD) in the UK.

Based in the United Kingdom, we are a
network of individuals, families, scientists,
and healthcare professionals who aim to
United Pompe Support improve the lives of all people living and L
. . . . Grant to support 2022 activities
Kingdom Network working with Pompe disease. The network
is run by members of the Pompe
community, for the benefit of the Pompe

community.

Prostate Cancer UK acts as the voice of
prostate cancer patients in the UK. They
United Prostate campaign for improved and earlier diagnosis

022 Grant to support Prostate Cancer UK's Clinical Improvements Programme

Kingdom Cancer UK of prostate cancer. They provide
information, support and help to all men
with prostate cancer and their families

Prostate Cancer UK acts as the voice of
prostate cancer patients in the UK. They

Consultancy fee to co-partner and develop a policy round table event about
022 learning the lessons from Covid -19, to help safeguard prostate cancer

United Prostate campaign for improved and earlier diagnosis
Kingdom Cancer UK of prostate cancer. They provide o
. . services in the future
information, support and help to all men

with prostate cancer and their families

2022 Tackle Prostate Cancer is a leading charity  Speaker engagement for peer-to-peer Meeting

United Tackle Prostate . .
tackling the real issues people face when

Monetary
Support

5841

33500

6000

292.6

Currency

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP



Country

Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

Date

2022

2022

2022

2022

Name of
Organisation

Cancer

Tackle Prostate
Cancer

The Lily
Foundation

TREAT NMD
Neuromuscular
Network

UCare (Urology
Cancer
Research and
Education)

Nature of Organisation

they are diagnosed with prostate cancer,
and helping people and their families to
cope

Tackle Prostate Cancer is a leading charity
tackling the real issues people face when
they are diagnosed with prostate cancer,
and helping people and their families to
cope

Raise awareness of the impact of
mitochondrial disease as part for Patient
Centricity month 2023

TREAT-NMD is a network for the
neuromuscular field that provides an
infrastructure to ensure that the most
promising new therapies reach patients as
quickly as possible.

UCARE (Urology Cancer Research and
Education) is an independent charity
committed to improving the treatment and
care of cancer patients through research
and education.

Reason for Support

Consultancy for Patient Panel

Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting

Sponsorship to conference/meeting

Grant to support online and face-to-face support for carers supporting
patients with cancer.

Monetary
Support

100

175

10000

6620

Currency

GBP

GBP

EUR

GBP



