Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
United Kingdom	2022	Bladder Health UK	Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.	Conusitancy fee for co-creation and participation in a OAB/Continence Care Policy Round Table in Nov 22	3525	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Bladder Health UK	Bladder Health UK offers support, help and information to assist those with bladder conditions to live positively.	Grant to support the development of new digital patient materials for those suffering with bladder conditions	9850	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	British Liver Trust	The organisation works to improve liver health for all and supports those affected by liver disease or cancer	Grant to support their free helpline for patients and carers	15000	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	100	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Co-creation of a handbook for caregivers	480	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	50	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	50	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
			cancer			
United Kingdom	2022	Fight Bladder Cancer UK	Charity aimed at providing information and support to those suffering with bladder cancer	Sponsorship of the Exemplar Project which was a comprehensive research project undertaken by FBC from 2018/19-2020, to explore and examine the features of a quality health and social care service for people affected by bladder cancer.	55000	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Kidney Care UK	A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their families and campaigning to improve care	Grant to support the updating and development of 'Living with Anaemia of CKD' booklet and multi-channel dissemination	10200	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Kidney Care UK	A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their families and campaigning to improve care	Payment for patient speaker supporting educational meeting	200	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Kidney Care UK	A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their families and campaigning to improve care	Payment for services supporting World Kidney Day 2022	23.79	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Kidney Care UK	A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their families and campaigning to improve care	Payment for services supporting World Kidney Day 2022	165	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
United Kingdom	2022	Kidney Care UK	A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their families and campaigning to improve care	Participation in regional patient organisation advisory board meeting - March 2023	225	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Kidney Care UK	A leading kidney patient support charity, providing practical, financial and emotional support for kidney patients and their families and campaigning to improve care	Purchase of resource from PO	675	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Leukaemia Care	Provides access to private counselling services so that leukaemia patients and their loved ones affected by a blood cancer diagnosis get the emotional and psychological support they need.	Grant to support the development of an emotional support project for patients and carers	25000	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Leukaemia Care	Provides access to private counselling services so that leukaemia patients and their loved ones affected by a blood cancer diagnosis get the emotional and psychological support they need.	Consultancy for Patient Podcast	300	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Liver4Life	Providing dedicated support to all people affected by a liver condition.	Grant to support face-to-face patient support groups across the UK	1500	GBP
United	2022	Macular	Raise awareness of the challenges of living with Geographic Atrophy/visual impairment	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	100	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
Kingdom		Society	for Patient Centricity month 2022			
United Kingdom	2022	Macular Society	A charity aimed at increasing awareness and support for people with sight loss caused by macular diseases.	Educational Grant for 2022 activities	30000	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Maggie's at The Royal Marsden	Charity providing free cancer support and information in centres across the UK and online	Grant to fund Cancer Support Worker in-role for 6-month period	21486	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Muscular Dystrophy UK	Charity focusing on muscular dystrophy and related conditions. They seek to cure or find treatments for muscular dystrophy and other muscle-wasting conditions, and to improve the lives of those affected.	Sponsorship to conference/meeting	2500	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	National Kidney Federation	NKF has only two roles - campaigning for improvements to renal provision and treatment, and national patient support services	Grant to support patient video project to create educational materials	5000	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Oesophageal Patients Association	Their purpose is to support patients, families, carers and to raise awareness of oesophageal and gastric cancers and their prevention	Grant to support the development of information booklets and leaflets which help patients before, during and after their Oesophageal/Gastric Surgery, as well as helping carers with additional support materials.	10000	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
United Kingdom	2022	Oesophageal Patients Association	Their purpose is to support patients, families, carers and to raise awareness of oesophageal and gastric cancers and their prevention	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	100	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Oesophageal Patients Association	Raise awareness of living with Gastric Cancer to Regulatory teams at Astellas	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	90	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Orchid Male Cancer Charity	Provides support and information across male cancers such as testicular, penile and prostate cancers for patients, families and carers	Grant to support the development of patient films for awareness and education	15000	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Orchid Male Cancer Charity	Provides support and information across male cancers such as testicular, penile and prostate cancers for patients, families and carers	Delivery of men's health educational seminar for employees during November	536.10	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Polycystic Kidney Disease Charity	UK charity solely dedicated to improving the lives of an estimated 70,000 individuals and their families affected by polycystic kidney disease (PKD) in the UK.	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	60	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Polycystic Kidney Disease	UK charity solely dedicated to improving the lives of an estimated 70,000 individuals and their families affected by polycystic kidney	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	60	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
		Charity	disease (PKD) in the UK.			
United Kingdom	2022	Pompe Support Network	Based in the United Kingdom, we are a network of individuals, families, scientists, and healthcare professionals who aim to improve the lives of all people living and working with Pompe disease. The network is run by members of the Pompe community, for the benefit of the Pompe community.	Grant to support 2022 activities	5841	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Prostate Cancer UK	Prostate Cancer UK acts as the voice of prostate cancer patients in the UK. They campaign for improved and earlier diagnosis of prostate cancer. They provide information, support and help to all men with prostate cancer and their families	Grant to support Prostate Cancer UK's Clinical Improvements Programme	33500	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	Prostate Cancer UK	Prostate Cancer UK acts as the voice of prostate cancer patients in the UK. They campaign for improved and earlier diagnosis of prostate cancer. They provide information, support and help to all men with prostate cancer and their families	Consultancy fee to co-partner and develop a policy round table event about learning the lessons from Covid -19, to help safeguard prostate cancer services in the future	6000	GBP
United	2022	Tackle Prostate	Tackle Prostate Cancer is a leading charity tackling the real issues people face when	Speaker engagement for peer-to-peer Meeting	292.6	GBP

Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
Kingdom		Cancer	they are diagnosed with prostate cancer, and helping people and their families to cope			
United Kingdom	2022	Tackle Prostate Cancer	Tackle Prostate Cancer is a leading charity tackling the real issues people face when they are diagnosed with prostate cancer, and helping people and their families to cope	Consultancy for Patient Panel	100	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	The Lily Foundation	Raise awareness of the impact of mitochondrial disease as part for Patient Centricity month 2023	Speaker engagement for internal Astellas meeting	175	GBP
United Kingdom	2022	TREAT NMD Neuromuscular Network	TREAT-NMD is a network for the neuromuscular field that provides an infrastructure to ensure that the most promising new therapies reach patients as quickly as possible.	Sponsorship to conference/meeting	10000	EUR
United Kingdom	2022	UCare (Urology Cancer Research and Education)	UCARE (Urology Cancer Research and Education) is an independent charity committed to improving the treatment and care of cancer patients through research and education.	Grant to support online and face-to-face support for carers supporting patients with cancer.	6620	GBP